AMMU AND KASHMIR PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION



website: http://jkpsc.nic.in email:jkpscsecretary@gmail.com

RESHAM GHAR COLONY, BAKSHI NAGAR, JAMMU. Jammu: 0191-2566541, 2566710 (F) Srinagar: 0194-2310523, 2310369 (F)

Subject: Secretariat Assistant Course/Foundation Course/J&K Secretariat Assistant **Training Course Departmental Examination, 2022**

Notification No. PSC/Exam/20/2022 DATED: 17.08.2022

It is notified for information of all the eligible candidates that the Secretariat Assistant Course/Foundation Course/J&K Secretariat Assistant Training Course Departmental Examination, 2022 will be conducted as per the date sheet given below:-

Examination: SAC/Foundation Course (Item No. 1 & 2 of Notification No.PSC/Exam/10/2022 dated 29.03.2022)

Day and Date	Paper	Time
Monday, 05.09.2022	Ι	09.30 A.M. to 12.30 P.M.
Tuesday, 06.09.2022	II	09.30 A.M. to 12.30 P.M.
Wednesday, 07.09.2022	III	09.30 A.M. to 12.30 P.M.
Thursday, 08.09.2022	IV	09.30 A.M. to 12.30 P.M.
Friday, 09.09.2022	V	09.30 A.M. to 12.30 P.M.
Saturday, 10.09.2022	VI	09.30 A.M. to 12.30 P.M.

Examination: <u>J&K Secretariat Assistant Training Course (Item No. 3 of Notification</u> No.PSC/Exam/10/2022 dated 29.03.2022)

Day and Date	Paper	Time
Monday, 05.09.2022	I	02.000 P.M. to 05.00 P.M.
Tuesday, 06.09.2022	II	02.000 P.M. to 05.00 P.M.
Wednesday, 07.09.2022	III	02.000 P.M. to 05.00 P.M.
Thursday, 08.09.2022	IV	02.000 P.M. to 05.00 P.M.
Friday, 09.09.2022	V	02.000 P.M. to 05.00 P.M.
Saturday, 10.09.2022	VI	02.000 P.M. to 05.00 P.M.

Venues of the Examination shall be notified separately.

(Vinay Samotra) IKAS Additional Secretary/DCoE, **I&K Public Service Commission.**

Dated: 17.08.2022

J

No: PSC/Exam/SAC/FC/2022 CC:-

- Principal/Secretary to Govt., General Administration Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar. 1.
- Director, Information and Public Relation, Department of Information and Public Relations, Government 2. of Union Territory of J&K for publication of the notification in all leading newspapers published from Jammu/Srinagar.
- 3. Manager, Government Press, Jammu/Srinagar for publication of the notification in the next issue of Govt. Gazette.